UNAPPROVED

April 20, 2020

A Regular meeting of the Port Austin Township Board was held at the Township Hall at 7:00 p.m. with Social Distancing

Pledge of Allegiance

PRESENT: Debra Hubbard, Diane Jodoin, Brandt Rousseaux, Amanda Nienaltowski, Scott Kasper ABSENT:

Motion by Brandt Rousseaux, seconded by Scott Kasper to approve the minutes of the Township budget meeting on March 16, 2020 as presented. Ayes all

Motion by Brandt Rousseaux, seconded by Scott Kasper to approve the minutes of the regular Township meeting on March 16, 2020 as presented. Ayes all

Motion by Amanda Nienaltowski, seconded by Brandt Rousseaux to approve the payment of bills as presented. Ayes all

No police report was given

No Treasurers report

Two (2) site permits were reviewed and filed.

Resolution by Amanda Nienaltowski, seconded by Brandt Rousseaux to become a constituent unit and part of the Central Huron Ambulance Service Association Inter-Local Agreement for the 2020 fiscal year Roll call vote taken: Hubbard-yes, Nienaltowski-yes, Jodoin-yes, Kasper-yes, Rousseaux-yes.

Motion by Amanda Nienaltowski, seconded by Scott Kasper to approve road work with Huron County Road Commission. Ayes all

Trustee Jodoin informed the board that our County and State Representatives would like us to contact them with any concerns that residents have during this time.

Motion by Brandt Rousseaux, seconded by Scott Kasper to adjourn at 7:18 p.m. Ayes all

Respectfully,